

COUNCIL

Executive Member for Regeneration Ref. No: W/REG/006/18-19 WORTHING BOROUGH Date of Decision: 12 April 2019

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: Revised Local Development Scheme

Decision taken by: Executive Member for Regeneration

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision: Following consideration by WBC Planning Committee (27th March 2019) the Executive Member for Regeneration has approved the revised Local Development Scheme for Worthing (2019-2021) so that it can be made available to view on the Council's website before the end of April 2019.

Key Decision: Yes/No

Reason for Decision: The Local Development Scheme is an integral part of our Local Plan process for Worthing. This will support our statutory obligation to produce refreshed and new plan.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered: None

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues		Equality Issues	
Community Safety Issues		Human Rights Issues	
Reputation		Risk Assessment	
Health & Safety Issues			

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 4 April 2019. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None

Background Papers:

• Appendix A – Revised Local Development Scheme (April 2019)

- Worthing Borough Council Local Development Scheme (2017)
- Worthing Core Strategy (2011)
- Draft Worthing Local Plan (Oct 2018)
- Report to Worthing Planning Committee 27/03/19

Contact Officer: Ian Moody Planning Policy Manager (Worthing) 01273 263009 ian.moody@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on Tuesday 23 April 2019.

Genkins.

Signed:

Date: 12 April 2019

Name:Councillor Kevin Jenkins,WBC Executive Member for Regeneration

Decision Ref No: W/LDR/006/18-19